Daniel F. Brothers

Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

2021 Softball Schedule

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

Date Opponent Site 9th JV  Varsity
Feb. 8-13 Preseason Tourney @ Pace Away TBD
Feb. 18 (Thurs.) Navarre High (Senior Night) Home 4:30 6:30 pm
Feb. 22 (Mon) Tate High Home 4:30 6:30 pm
Feb. 23 (Tues.) West Florida High Away 4:30 6:30pPm
Feb. 25 (Thurs.) Milton High (Varsity only) Home 6:00 pm
Feb. 25-27 WF JV Jag Showdown Away TBD

Mar. 2 (Tues.) Jay High Away 4:30 6:30 Pm
Mar. 3 (Wed.) Choctawhatchee High Away 4:30 6:30pm
Mar. 4 (Thurs) Pace High Home 5:00 pm

Mar. 9 (Tues.) Milton High Away 4:30 6:30pMm
Mar. 10-13 Pace JV Tournament Away TBD

Mar. 12 (Fri.) Pensacola Catholic High Home 6:00 pm
Mar. 20-23 Milton Varsity Tournament Home TBD
Mar. 24 (Wed) Navarre High Home 5:00 6:30 pm

Mar. 26 (Fri.) Escambia High** Away 4:30 6:30pm
Mar. 29 (Mon.) Glenwood High (AL) Home 4:30 6:30 pm
Mar. 31 (Wed.) Pace High Home 4:30 6:30 pm
Apr. 1 (Thurs.) Washington High** Away 4:30  6:30 PMm
Apr. 1 (Thurs.) Pace High Away 5:00 pm

Apr. 5 (Mon.) Navarre High Away 5:00 6:30pm

Apr. 6 (Tues) Pine Forest High** Away 6:00 pm
Apr. 8 (Thurs.) Washington High** Home 4:30 6:30 pm
Apr. 9 (Fri.) Escambia High** Home 4:30 6:30 pm
Apr. 13 (Tues.) Pensacola Catholic High Away 6:00 M
Apr. 15 (Thurs.) West Florida High Home 4:30 6:30 pm
Apr. 16 (Fri.) Pace High Away 4:30 6:30pm
Apr. 20 (Tues.) Jay High Home 4:30 6:30 pm
Apr. 22 (Thurs.) Tate High Away 430 6:30pPm
Apr. 23 (Fri.) Navarre High Away 4:30 6:30pMm
Apr. 27 (Tues.) District 1-5A Semi- Final Games @ Pine Forest 5:00 7:00 pm
Apr. 29 (Thurs.) District 1-5A Final Game @ Pine Forest 7:00 pm
May 5-6 Region 1-5A Quarter-Final Games TBD TBD
May 11 (Tues.) Region 1-5A Semi-Final Games TBD TBD
May 14 (Fri.) Region 1-5A Finals TBD TBD
May 18-22 State 5A Semi-Finals/Finals Vero Beach, FL TBD

** District Game Bold type - HOME Game

Head Coach: Chelsea McGehee

Assistant Coaches:  Tracey Tekulve, Lilly Ewens, Wade Scherl

1/4/2021




Daniel F. Brothers
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OLPHINS Athletic Director
675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy (850) 916-4106

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561 Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020-2021 Varsity Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time
Feb. 11 (Thurs) Pace Home 7:00pm
Feb. 12 (Fri) Navarre Home 7:00pm
Feb. 16 (Tues) Mosley Away 6:00pm
Feb. 19 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 6:30pm
Feb. 23 (Tues) Milton Home 7:00pm
Feb. 25 (Thurs) Baker Away 6:30pm
Feb. 26 (Fri) Navarre Away 7:00pm
Mar. 2 (Tues) Pace Away 7:00pm
Mar. 5 (Fri) West Florida Tech Away 7:00pm
Mar. 9 (Tues) Pine Forest Home 7:00pm
Mar. 11 (Thurs) Mosley Home 6:00p™m
Mar. 12 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Away 7:00pm
Mar. 15 (Mon) Escambia @ Wahoo Stadium Away 6:30pm
Mar. 23 (Tues) Marianna Home 6:00pm
Mar. 26 (Fri) Washington Home 7:00pm
Mar. 29 (Mon) Pine Forest Away 7:00rM
Apr. 1 (Thurs) West Florida Tech Home 6:30pm
Apr. 2 (Fri) Escambia Home 6:30pMm
Apr. 5 (Mon) Pine Forest Tournament Home 7:00pm
Apr. 6 (Tues) Pine Forest Tournament Home 7:00pm
Apr. 7 (Wed) Pine Forest Tournament Home 7:00pm
Apr. 8 (Thurs) Pine Forest Tournament Home 7:00pm
Apr. 13 (Tues) Tate Home 7:00pm
Apr. 16 (Fri) Washington Away 7:00pMm
Apr. 19 (Mon) Navarre Home 7:00pMm
Apr. 20 (Tues) Milton Away 6:30pMm
Apr. 22 (Thurs) Pace Home 7:00pMm
Apr. 27 (Tues) SA-1 District Semi-Finals Home 4:00/7:00pm
Apr. 28 (Wed) SA-1 District Finals Home 7:00pm
May 6 (Thurs) 5SA-1 Quarter Finals TBD 7:00pMm
May 11 (Tues) 5A-1 Semi-Final TBD 7:00pm
May 19 (Wed) 5A-1 Final TBD 7:00pMm
May 24-26 (Mon-Wed) FHSAA 5A State Championship  Fort Myers = TBA

Bold type - HOME Game
Varsity Coach:  Travis Mattair
Asst. Coach: Scott Boyd
Asst. Coach: Warren Hanna

Trainer: Katie Racine

Updated 1/6/2020
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Daniel F. Brothers
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675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561 Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020-2021 Junior Varsity Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time

Feb. 16 (Tues) Mosley Away 3:00pm
Feb. 18 (Thurs) Escambia Tournament Away 4:00pm
Feb. 19 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 4:00p™m
Feb. 23 (Tues) Milton Home 4:30pm
Feb. 25 (Thurs) Baker Away 4:00pm
Feb. 26 (Fri) Navarre Away 4:00pm
Mar. 2 (Tues) Pace Away 4:00pm
Mar. 5 (Fri) West Florida Tech Away 4:00pm
Mar. 9 (Tues) Pine Forest Home 4:00pm
Mar. 11 (Thurs) Mosley Home 3:00pm
Mar. 12 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Away 4:00pm
Mar. 26 (Fri) Washington Home 4:00pm
Mar. 29 (Mon) Pine Forest Away 4:00pm
Apr. 1 (Thurs) West Florida Tech Home 4:00pm
Apr. 2 (Fri) Escambia Home 4:00prm
Apr. 9 (Fri) Heritage Christian Academy (kY) Home 5:30pm
Apr. 13 (Tues) Tate Home 4:00pMm
Apr. 16 (Fri) Washington Away 4:00pm
Apr. 19 (Mon) Navarre Home 4:30pMm
Apr. 20 (Tues) Milton Away 4:00pm
Apr. 22 (Thurs) Pace Home 4:00pm

Bold type - HOME Game

Junior Varsity Coach: Ryan Ottensmeyer

Updated 1/6/2021




Daniel F. Brothers

Matthew S. Alt
Principal

Athletic Director

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy (850) 916-4106

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561 Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020-2021 Freshman Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time

Feb. 15 (Mon) Escambia Tournament Away 6:30pMm
Feb. 16 (Tues) Escambia Tournament Away 6:30pMm
Feb. 17 (Wed) Escambia Tournament Away 4:00pm
Feb. 23 (Tues) West Florida Tech @ Pace Away 4:30pm
Feb. 25 (Thurs) Pace Away 7:00pm
Mar. 3 (Wed) Pace Home 6:00pMm
Mar. § (Fri) West Florida Tech Home 6:00pMm
Mar. 12 (Fri) Navarre Home 6:00pm
Mar. 22 (Mon) Navarre Home 6:00pm
Mar. 23 (Tues) Pace Away 6:00pMm
Mar. 25 (Thurs) West Florida Tech Away 6:00pm
Apr. 1 (Thurs) West Florida Tech Away 6:00pm
Apr. 6 (Tues) Navarre Away TBA

Apr. 9 (Fri) Tate Away 6:30pm
Apr. 16 (Fri) Tate Home 6:30pm

Bold type - HOME Game

9 Grade Coach: Austin Wines

Updated 1/6/2021




Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy (850) 916-4106

Guif Breeze, FL 32561

Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020- 2021 Girls Lacrosse Schedule

Date Opponent Level Site Time
Feb. 13 (Sat) Preseason Varsity Home TBD
Feb. 18 (Thurs) Pensacola Catholic* Varsity Home 6:00 pm
Feb. 22 (Mon) Tate IV Away 6:00 pm
Feb. 23 (Tues) Niceville Varsity Away 7:30 pm
Feb. 25 (Thurs) Washington* Varsity Home 6:00 pm
Feb. 25 (Thurs) Navarre v Home 7:30 pm
Mar. 2 (Tues) Niceville JV Home 6:00 pm
Mar. 3 (Wed) Pensacola Varsity Away 6:00 pm
Mar. 4 (Thurs) Tate IV Away 6:00 pm
Mar. 5 (Fri) Episcopal Varsity Away 7:00 pm
Mar. 6 (Sat) St Augustine Varsity Away 6:00 pm
Mar. 8 (Mon) Tate JV Home 6:00 pm
Mar. 9 (Tues) Fort Walton Beach JV Home 6:00 pm
Mar. 9 (Tues) Seacoast Collegiate Varsity Away TBD
Mar. 12 (Fri) Niceville Varsity Away 6:00 pm
Mar. 22 (Mon) Tate JV Home 6:00 pm
Mar. 23 (Tues) South Walton Varsity Away 6:00 pm
Mar. 25 (Thurs) Fort Walton Beach v Away 6:00 pm
Mar. 30 (Tues) West Florida Tech* Varsity Home 6:00 pm
Mar. 31 (Wed) Pensacola* Varsity Home 6:00 pm
Mar. 31 (Wed) Tate JV Home 7:30 pm
Apr. 1 (Thurs) South Walton Varsity/JV Home 6:00/7:30 pm
Apr. 2 (Fri) Navarre I\ Away 6:00 pm
Apr. 12 (Mon) 1A District 1Semi-Finals @ West Florida (#1 vs #4) Away 6:00 pm
Apr. 13 (Tues) 1A District 1Semi-Finals @ West Florida (#2 vs #3) Away 6:00 pm
Apr. 16 (Fri) 1A District Finals @ West Florida Away 6:00 pm
Apr. 23 (Th) 1A Regional Semifinals TBD 7:00 pm
Apr. 30 (Th) 1A Regional Finals TBD 7:00 pm
May 7-9 (Th-Sat) FHSAA 1A Final Four TBD TBD
Home Game bold type *District 1 Game
Head Coach: Keith Curington Assistant Coach: Chelsey Adams

Updated: 1/8/21




Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

2020-2021 Dolphin Boys Lacrosse Schedule

Date Opponent Level Site Time

Feb. 16 (Tues) Escambia* Varsity Home 6:00p™m
Feb. 17 (Wed) Milton JV Home 6:00p™m
Feb. 20 (Sat) Maclay JV/Varsity Home 1:00/2:30prm
Feb. 26 (Fri) IMG¢Bradenton, FL) Varsity Away 7:00pM est
Feb. 27 (Sat) Sickles (Tampa, FL) Varsity Away 11:00AM est.
March 1 (Mon) Washington* Varsity Home 6:00pMm
March 4 (Thurs) Milton* Varsity Away 6:30pm
March 5 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic* Varsity Away 7:00pm
March 11 (Thurs) Bolles JV/Varsity Home 5:30/7:00pm
March 13 (Sat) Ponte Vedra(ponte Vedra, FL) Varsity Away TBA

March 13 (Sat) Niceville v Away 1:00pm
March 25 (Thurs) Pensacola* Varsity Away 6:00pMm
March 27 (Sat) Chiles(Tallahassee, FL) JV/Varsity  Away 12;00/1:30pm
March 30 (Tues) West Florida Tech* Varsity Home 7:30pm
Apr. 2 (Fri) Navarre JV Home 6:00pm

Apr. 3 (Sat) Brother Martin(New Orleans, LA)  Varsity Away 1:00pm

Apr. 6 (Tues) Washington JvV Home 6:00pm
TBD West Florida v Away 6:00pm
TBD West Florida JV HOME 6:00pm
TBD Milton IV Away 6:00pMm

Apr. 9 (Fri) Navarre A% Away 6:00pm

Apr. 12 (Mon) District Semi-Finals @ West Florida (#1 vs #4) Away 7:30 pm

Apr. 13 (Tues) District Semi-Finals @ West Florida (#2 vs #3) Away 7:30pm

Apr. 16 (Fri) District Finals @ West Florida Away 7:30 pm

Apr. 23 (Fri) Regional Semifinals TBD 7:00 pm
Apr. 30 (Fri) Regional Finals TBD 7:00 pm
May 7-8 (Fri-Sat) FHSAA Final Four TBD TBD

Home Game bold type

* District 1 Game

Head Coach: Earle McAuley
Assistant Coach: Tristan Drusky
Volunteer Coaches: Joe Eisensee, John Howard

Updated 1/8/2021




Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561
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2021 Dolphin Track & Field Schedule

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

Date Opponent Site Time
Feb. 13 (Sat) Viking Preseason Meet FWB 8:30am
Feb. 16 (Tues) Navarre HOME 4:00 pm
Feb. 20 (Sat) Pine Forest Invitational FWB 9:00 am
Feb. 23 (Tues) Navarre Navarre 4:00 pm
Feb. 27 (Sat) Viking Invitational FWB 9:00 am
Mar. 2 (Tues) Milton HOME 4:00 pm
Mar. 6 (Sat) Wildcat Invitational BTWHS 9:00 am
Mar. 9 (Tues) Milton Milton 4:00 pm
Mar. 23 (Tues) Pace Pace 4:00 pm
Mar. 26 (Fri) Andrews Invitational HOME 9:00 am
March 30 (Tues) Pace HOME 4:00 pm
Apr. 1 (Thurs) Patriot Invitational Pace 9:00 am
Apr. 2-3 (Fri-Sat) Mobile Challenge of Champions Univ South Alabama TBD
Apr. 3 (Sat) Aggie Invitational BTWHS 9:00 am
Apr. 15 (Thurs) 3A District 1 Championship BTWHS 8:30 am
May 1 (Sat) 3A Region 1 Championship Orange Park, FL 8:00 am
TBD (Fri-Sat) 3A FHSAA State Championship TBD 8:00 AM est

Head Coaches:
Assistant Coaches:

Volunteer Coaches:

Updated 1/6/2021

Tyler Alt and Jordan Segers
Scott Gordon and Joshua Treseler
John Youberg and Chad Saunders




Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

2021 Flag Football Schedule

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

Date Opponent Site JV  Varsity
Feb. 25 (Thur) Preseason Classic vs. Pace Navarre 6:00pMm
Feb. 25 (Thur) Preseason Classic vs. Navarre Navarre 7:30 pm
March 3 (Wed) *Pensacola High Home 6:00 pm
March 10 (Wed) *Washington High (@Pine Forest) Away 6:30 pm
March 10 (Wed) *Pine Forest (@ Pine Forest) Away 7:30 pm
March 22 (Mon) Pace Home 5:30 7:00 pm
March 25 (Th) *Choctaw Away 5:30  7:00 pm
April 1 (Th) *Escambia Home 6:30 pm
Apr. 5 (Mon) *Fort Walton Beach Home 5:30 7:00 pm
Apr. 8 (Thur) Navarre Away 5:30  7:00 pm
Apr. 13 (Tue) Tate (Senior Night) Home 6:30 pm
Apr. 20 (Mon) 1A District 1 Semi-Final TBD TBD
Apr. 21 (Tues) 1A District 1 Final TBD TBD
Apr. 30 (Th) 1A Region 1 Semi-Final @ TBD  TBD TBD
May 4 (Mon) 1A Region 1 Final @ TBD TBD TBD
May TBD FHSAA 1A State Finals @ TBD Away TBD

Head Coach: Jonny Cook
Assistant Coach: Leland Greene

Home games in Bold

*District Game

Updated: 1/7/2021




